PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2897182

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIANFENG LI	02/25/2014
GUANGHUI TIAN	02/25/2014
ZHEN WANG	02/25/2014
JIN SUO	02/28/2014
XIANGRUI JIANG	02/25/2014
ZHENG LIU	02/25/2014
XIAOJUN YANG	02/25/2014
ZHU XIU	02/25/2014
XIANGUO ZHAO	02/25/2014
WEILIANG ZHU	02/25/2014
HUALIANG JIANG	02/25/2014
JINGSHAN SHEN	02/25/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOPHARMAN SHANGHAI CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1088 CHUANSHA ROAD
Internal Address:	PUDONG
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	201209
Name:	SHANGHAI INSTITUE OF MATERIA MEDICA, CHINESE ACADEMY OF SCIENCES
Street Address:	555 ZUCHONGZHI ROAD
Internal Address:	ZHANGJIANG, PUDONG
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	201203
Name:	TOPHARMAN SHANGDONG CO., LTD.
Street Address:	40 WENSHUIBEILU, ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ZONE
Internal Address:	ANQIU CITY
City:	SHANGDON
State/Country:	CHINA
	PATENT

502850585 REEL: 033096 FRAME: 0110

Postal Code: 262123

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14238790

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-3552

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-277-5000

Email: pat-dept@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: QUARLES & BRADY LLP ATTN: IP DOCKET

Address Line 1: 411 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2350

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-4426

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	154408.00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRACEY A. BAXTER
SIGNATURE:	/Tracey A. Baxter/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=5440800003execassg.pfd#page1.tif source=5440800003execassg.pfd#page2.tif source=5440800003execassg.pfd#page3.tif source=5440800003execassg.pfd#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033096 FRAME: 0111

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Jianfeng LI, Guanghui TIAN, Zhen WANG, Jin SUO, Xiangrui JIANG, Zheng LIU, Xiaojun YANG, Zhu XIE, Xianguo ZHAO, Weiliang ZHU, Hualiang JIANG and Jingshan SHEN, all of Shanghai, China, have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled SALT AND POLYMORPH OF PYRAZOLOPYRIMIDINONE COMPOUND, AND PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION CONTIANING THE SAME, PREPARATION METHOD AND USE THEREOF, filed as International Patent Application PCT/CN2012/001082 filed August 14, 2012, which claims priority of Chinese Patent Application 201110236585.3 filed on August 17, 2011, and U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 14/ 238,790 filed on February 13, 2014, preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefor, and

WHEREAS, TOPHARMAN SHANGHAI CO., LTD., a Chinese corporation having a place of business of 1088 Chuansha Road, Pudong, Shanghai, China 201209; and SHANGHAI INSTITUTE OF MATERIA MEDICA, CHINESE ACADEMY OF SCIENCES. a Chinese corporation having a place of business at 555 Zuchongzhi Road, Zhangjiang, Pudong, Shanghai, China 201203, and TOPHARMAN SHANGDONG CO., LTD., a Chinese corporation having a place of business of No. 49 Wenshulbeilu, Economic Development Zone, Anqiu City, Shangdong, China 262123, collectively herein referred to as Company, are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. We further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals at the locations and on the dates indicated with our signatures.

Date:	2014. 2.25	Jeanfeng LI Jianfeng LI	(SEAL
		Jianfeng Ll	
WITNESS:			
Sign/Date	Rongxia ZHANG / Feb. 24, 201	¥.	
Sign/Date	Yu ZHANG / Feb. 15.2014		

Date: Ref 75. 2019	Granghui Tian Granghui TIAN	(SEAL)
WITNESS:		
Sign/Date: Meng. Xionbas / Feb. 25, 20	14	
Sign/Date: Meng Xionbas / Feb. 25, 20 Sign/Date: Thung Min / Feb. 25. 201	4.	
Date: Feb 25, 2014	Zhen Wang Zhen WANG	(SEAL)
·	Znen WANG	
WITNESS:		
Sign/Date: Rongx/a ZMANG / Feb. vs . vol	4	
Sign/Date: YU ZHANCT / Feb x 2014		
Date: Feb. X. 2014	Jin SUO	(SEAL)
	Jin SUO	-
WITNESS:		
Sign/Date: Rongria 211 ANG / Teb. st. 2014		
Sign/Date: Yu ZHANG / Feb. x. will		
	V T.	
Date: 25. Feb. 2014	Xiangrul Jiang Xiangrui JIANG	(SEAL)
WITNESS:		
Sign/Date: Rungala ZHANG / Feb. 18. 2014		
Sign/Date: Yu ZHANG / Feb. xt xo! Y		
Date: Feb. 25, 2014	Zheng LIU	(SEAL)
WITNESS:	Zheng LIU	
_	1 .	
Sign/Date: Meng, Xiambao/Feb. 25, 20/2	7 4.	

PATENT REEL: 033096 FRAME: 0113

Date: Feb. 25. 2014	Xiaojun Yants	(SEAL)
	Xiaojun YANG	(SEAL)
WITNESS:		
Sign/Date: Meng, Xiambar / Feb. 2		
Sign/Date: Zhang Min /Fch.253	014	
Date: Felb. 25, 2014	ZHU XIZ	(SEAL)
	Zhu XIE	
WITNESS:		
Sign/Date: Mang, Xianbao/Feb. 25 Sign/Date: Zhang Min/Feb. 25,7	5, 2014	
Sign/Date: Zhang Min /Fe) .25,	10/4	
Date: Feb. 25, 2014	Xionggo ZHAO	(SEAL)
	Xiongu ZHAO Xianguo ZHAO	(5070)
WITNESS:		
Sign/Date: Meng, Xianbao/Feb. 25,	2014	
Sign/Date: Zhang Min / Feb. 25,	2014.	
Date: 25 Feb. 2014	Weiliang Zhu Weiliang ZHU	(SEAL)
	welliang 2nd	
WITNESS:		
Sign/Date: Rouxin 211 ANG / 166.	rf. 2014	
Sign/Date: Xu ZHRNG / Feb. 23. 2014	, , 1	
Date: Feb 5- 2014	Hudray Jia	¥
Date	Hualiang JIANG	<u>/(SEAL)</u>
WITNESS:		
Sign/Date: Rongxia 2HANG / Feb 25.	2014	
Sign/Date: Yu ZHANGI / Feb xt 2014		

PATENT REEL: 033096 FRAME: 0114

Date: Feb. 25, 2019	Jingshan SHEN	SHEN (SEAL)
WITNESS:		
Sign/Date: Rongria ZHANG Feb.	. 15. 1014	
Sign/Date: YU ZHANG / Feb xx >		

PATENT REEL: 033096 FRAME: 0115

RECORDED: 06/13/2014